January 25, 2023

AUTHORIZE RENEU "10 I M" "tomâticallike" rescind in tetel Meventha k ritten Charter School 4 4 4 4 exectulies de Ypyirtante occurrent production control occurrent in the c

ne k contract terminformation pertinent to this ne k al is stated Velok.

SCHOOL OPERATOR: Acero Charter Schools, Inc., an IL not-for-profio dation " n t cs,

ORIGINAL AGREEMENT: The original Charter School Agreement (authorized by Board Report 97-1217-EX2) was for a term commencing July 1, 1998 and ending June 30, 2003 and authorized the operation of a charter school serving no more than 800 students in grades K through 8. The charter and Charter School Agreement were subsequently renewed for a term commencing July 1, 2003 and ending June 30, 2008, serving no more than 1,060 students in grades, Pre-K through 8 (authorized by Board Report 03- 0225-EX7). The charter and Charter School Agreement were further renewed for a term commencing on July 1, 2008 and ending June 30, 2013, serving no more than 4,630 students (authorized by Board Report 08-0602-EX7). The charter and Charter School Agreement were then renewed for a term commencing July 1, 2013 and ending June 30, 2018, serving no more than 10,240 students in grades K through 12 (authorized by Board Report 13-0227-EX10). The charter and Charter School Agreement were subsequently renewed for a term commencing July 1, 2018 and ending June 30, 2023 (authorized by Board Report 17-1206-EX6).

CHARTER RENEWAL PROPOSAL: Acero Charter Schools, Inc. submitted a renewal proposal on July 29, 2022 to continue the operation of Acero Charter Schools under a unified mission. The charter school shall continue to serve grades K through 12 with a maximum enrollment of 9,750 students.

Campus Name

and Conditions" referred to herein below, Acero Charter Schools be authorized to continue operating as a charter school.

RENEWAL TERM: The term of Acero Charter Schools' charter and agreement is bei

Approved for Consideration:

DocuSigned by:

Alfonso Carmona Chief Portfolio Officer Approved:

Pedro Martinez
Chief Executive Officer

Approved as to Legal Form:

DocuSigned by:

571EC59C33144C5...

Joseph T. Moriarty General Counsel